



## Your Policy Schedule

Export & General Hackspace & Makerspace Scheme

### Important Information about your insurance policy

- Please read this policy quote in conjunction with your policy wording and statement of insurance.
- Should you have any queries or if any aspect of the policy does not meet the requirements, please contact us at 0208 255 0617.
- Please note this quote is valid only for 30 days from the quotation date.

### What is enclosed

- Your statement of insurance
- The summary of cover
- Your insurance quote
- Please download links to:  
[Summary of Cover](#)  
[Policy Wording](#)

### Your Quote details

Policy Number	EGHSP-49
Business or organisation name	Bristol Hackspace BOT Lab
Proposer / Owner / Director	Felix Howitt
Risk / Head Office Address	Studio G10 and G11 37 Philip Street Bedminster, Bristol BS3 4EA
Trade or Business Description	Hackspace & Makerspaces
Date of Issue	25/04/2019
Effective Date	29/04/2019
Renewal Date	29/04/2020
Expiry Date	28/04/2020

### Policy Details:

Public Liability	£5 Million Public Liability combined with £10 Million Employer's liability	155.7
Trustees Indemnity (£250,000 limit)	Not Covered	0
Legal Expenses (£100,000 limit)	Included	19.73
Buildings	Not Covered	0
Contents	£30000	229.5
Excess Value	Standard	0.00
Insurance Premium		£404.93
Insurance Premium Tax (IPT)		£48.59
Total		£453.52

Note: 15% Discount Given

#### Your insurance intermediary details

Name	Export & General Insurance Services Ltd
Agency No	PUUK/16/100001

#### The following excesses apply to the sections of your insurance policy

These amounts apply to your insurance cover.

cover	excess
Liability	£250
Buildings	£250
Contents / Stock / Equipment	£250
Hired Plant	£500
Legal Expenses	£250

#### Endorsements that apply to your policy

You can find more information about your endorsements in your policy wording

#### Your insurance company

<i>Insurer</i>	<i>China Taiping Insurance (UK) Co Ltd</i>
<i>Registered No</i>	<i>1766035</i>
<i>Registered Address</i>	<i>2 Finch Lane, London, EC3V 2NA</i>

#### About Ptarmigan Underwriting UK

*Ptarmigan Underwriting UK is a trading name of Stackhouse Poland Limited. Stackhouse Poland Limited are Independent Insurance Intermediaries authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. FCA register number is 309340. Registered office: Blenheim House, 1-2 Bridge Street, Guildford, Surrey, GU1 4RY. Registered in England & Wales 1163431.*

#### About Export & General Insurance Services Limited

*Export & General Insurance Services are an Insurance Intermediary authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. FCA register number 310881. Registered office: Wickham House, Hampton Wick, Kingston Upon Thames, KT1 4DY. Registered in England & Wales 01748787.*

Export and General Insurance Services Limited which is Authorised and Regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. (Firm Reference Number: 310881)

Export & General LTD © 2019

#### Helpful Information

Speak with your intermediary about any queries or policy changes

#### Helpful Information

The excess is the first part of each and every claim paid by you.

An endorsement is a change to your policy terms and conditions which can either restrict your cover or provide you with extra cover

China Taiping Insurance (UK) Company Ltd is a Member of the Association of British Insurers Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and Regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority & the prudential Regulation Authority Registered in England No. 1766035 Registered Office: 2 Finch Lane, London EC3V 3NA  
Ptarmigan Underwriting UK is a trading name of Stackhouse Poland Limited. Stackhouse Poland Limited are independent insurance intermediaries authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.